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910 Soule St., West Sacramento, CA 95691
Phone: 916-371-4535 Fax: 916-371-1214
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General Price List
These prices are effective as of March 1, 2024 and subject to change without notice.

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire.
However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services. If legal or other requirements
mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we
provide describing the goods and services you selected.

Prior to drafting any contract for goods and services, the responsible party or the decedent’s survivor who is handling the
funeral arrangements is entitled to receive a copy of any preneed agreement in the possession of the funeral establishment
that has been signed and paid for, in full or in part, by or on the behalf of the decedent.

Our Commitment

There are many options available to you when planning a final tribute. We value the trust you have placed in us, and will
explain all of your options so that you will be pleased with the memorial you are arranging. For your convenience, we
have arranged a single charge for the availability of our personnel 24 hours a day, 365 days a year to respond to your
initial call, the arrangement interview, bookkeeping, accounting, and any general clerical administration fees. In addition,
it also provides for the securing and filing of the death certificate, any disposition permits necessary, and the coordination
of your service plans with all parties involved in the final disposition such as the cemetery or the crematory. The fee for
our basic services will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our
charges for direct cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding and receiving of remains.) The basic services of funeral
director and staff is currently $1295.00.

Gathering and Remembrance
Your memorial tribute should be a reflection of the life being honored. We will assist you with planning a gathering of

family and friends to cherish those precious memories. We invite you to use our funeral home or we can arrange a
memorial gathering at any location you select.

s Use of facilities and /or staff for funeral ceremony $875.00
s Use of facilities and /or staff for viewing or visitation...(per day or any part thereof) $375.00
s Use of facilities and /or staff for memorial service $895.00
s Use of Friendship room (includes coffee service). $350.00
»  Additional charges for viewing later than the package time listed (per hour). $150.00

Additional charges for services on weekends $375.00
*»  Additional charges for services on holidays $500.00
s Use of Equipment & staff for viewing elsewhere $400.00
¢ Delivery requiring a specific time $400.00
s Use of equipment and staff for committal service following Church or Chapel Ceremony $285.00
s Coordinating a Gathering held elsewhere (securing location, clergy, etc.) $800.00
s Use of equipment and staff for casketed graveside service $850.00
s Use of equipment and staff for cremated remains graveside service $800.00

*

7
*

Private Family ID Viewing of un-embalmed remains... immediate family only...up to 15
Minutes...no clergy...no services...fee dependent upon circumstances....price range from 3250 to $450.00

-,
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Our Care

Our service to you begins the minute you call. We will immediately arrange to bring your loved one into our care. If you,
or any member of your family prefers a final viewing, we will arrange all of the necessary details. If your preferences do
not include embalming, we will provide refrigeration facilities to accommodate your wishes. We do not encourage public
viewing without embalming but have itemized our charges for these services and will gladly discuss your options to
ensure you are comfortable with your decision.

s Special care for autopsied remains $255.00
s Special care for tissue donor remains $395.00
s Refrigeration (first 4 days) additional days 8 75.00 each $795.00
¢ Dressing of un-embalmed remains $225.00
% Staff hairdresser $ 65.00
% Embalming $795.00

53

¢

Restorative Art: $75.00 per hour

Except in certain special cases embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary however, if you select
certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right
to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.

RANGES

Our adult caskets range in price from $1695 to $7,995
Infant and child caskets range in price from $115 to $ 3775
Our rental casket is $ 1095 and is solid oak

Alternative containers range in price from $50 to $1695

A complete list will be provided at the funeral home.

Transportation

s Transfer of deceased into our care $330.00
s If two staff members required for transfer (residence) add $300.00
% Funeral Coach (hearse) $350.00
% Service utility vehicle (flower car) $225.00
% Local Transfer to/from common carrier (airport) $275.00
% Transfer to crematory/cemetery (within 35 mi.) $195.00
¢ Transfer to/from place of autopsy $350.00

Transportation in excess of 35 miles will be subject to an additional charge of $3.50 per mile, one way.
Other Services

Forwarding of remains to another funeral home $2615.00
This charge includes one person transfer of remains to funeral home within 35 miles of our facility, basic services of funeral director
and staff, embalming, dressing, casketing and transfer to common carrier within 35 miles of our funeral home.

Receiving of remains from another funeral home $1570.00
This charge includes one person transfer of remains from common carrier within 35 miles of our funeral home and basic services of
funeral director and staff.

Immediate burial $2490.00 - $10,485.00

This charge includes one person transfer of remains within 35 miles of our funeral home, basic services of funeral director and staff,
refrigeration, use of equipment and staff for supervision of immediate burial and transportation to the cemetery within 35 miles of our
funeral home.

o With casket selected from our funeral home $4185.00 - $10,485.00
e With casket provided by purchaser $2490.00
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Basic Cremation (5-7 days) $1426 - $ 5977  Please see page 7 for package cost to you

This charge includes, basic services of funeral director and staff, one person transfer of your loved one into our care within
35 miles of our funeral home, refrigeration at our funeral home, transfer to the crematory in Sacramento, the crematory
fee (non-scheduled), the permit for disposition, state filing fee, plastic urn, the minimum cremation container & sales tax!
Price does not include cremation fee when funding pre-need.
If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body
and can be made of materials such as fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The
containers we provide are cardboard and hardboard. Our prices for alternative containers range from $50 to $440. A
complete price list will be provided at the funeral home. The crematory used by our funeral home does not permit the use
of alternative containers made of non-rigid materials.

% With container provided by purchaser . $1376.00
< With minimum alternative container 1426.00
«» With Danson alternative container 1871.00
< With Kidron minimum container 3071.00
% With a casket selected from our facilities 3571.00

@)

rematory, scattering, and shipping fees

3

¢

Standard Non- scheduled (5-7 days) Included in fees above $375.00

% Cremation over 300 Ibs...add $350.00
% Additional Rush Charge (3-4 days after receiving permit) $295.00
% Additional Charge for witness cremation $295.00
% Scatter at sea from San Francisco $395.00
% Package and registered shipping within US via USPS $215.00

We offer a complete selection of urns and other keepsake items available at the funeral home.

Additional Items of Merchandise and Services

% Printed Items
Memorial Packages: includes 100 Memorial Folders /Prayer Cards, and 25 Thank You Cards with envelopes.
Starting at $115.00
Additional Folders or Prayer Cards $ 40.00 per 50 — Thank You Cards $ 15.00 per 25
Memorials with Photographs add $ 35.00 per 100 folders or cards to above packages

% Flag Case (Custom cases available) Starting at $ 150.00

% Crucifix (each) Startingat $ 30.00
% Combination shipping container — (not a casket) $ 555.00
% Outer shipping container (air tray) - required by airline $ 225.00
% International shipping crates starting at $1500.00
% Disinterment Fee $1500.00
% Thumbies (Prices change according gold & silver index) range:  $125.00 to $1500.00
< Insurance filing fee $ 250.00
% Video Presentation $ 225.00
% Limo’s (each) quoted at time of arrangement

% Transferring cremated remains into container not purchased at River Cities (each) $25.00

3

¢

Credit Card processing fee 3.0%
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General Price List
These prices are effective as of March 1, 2024 and subject to change without notice

THE VAST MAJORITY OF OUR FAMILIES CHOOSE SERVICES FROM
THE FOLLOWING DISCOUNTED PACKAGES FOR BURIAL OR
CREMATION.

These discounted packages are being offered to our families that choose to
purchase the casket from River Cities Funeral Chapel. Families choosing to
purchase their casket from an outside agency other than River Cities
Funeral Chapel may select services ONLY through the itemized section of
the General Price List (GPL).

The following packages include only the items listed in each individual
package.

* The nonuse of goods and services contained within any of the packages
will not result in a reduction in the price of the package selected.

However, you may elect to purchase additional goods or services from the
itemized General Price List and add your selection to the package at the
price that is listed on the GPL.

These packages do not include weekend or evening service rates.
Transportation of your loved one into our care from beyond a 35 mile
radius will be subject to additional costs which are printed in a rate booklet
at the funeral home. These rates will be quoted at the time of need and are
used to determine costs of delivery of your loved one beyond this 35 mile
radius as well.

We reserve our right to refuse service to anyone, for any reason.
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Package #1) TRADITIONAL FUNERAL SERVICE Package Price: $3700.00

(Itemized Price: $5095.00)

Includes:

Basic services of the funeral director and staff (See GPL)

Embalming (non-autopsy, non donor), dressing, casketing and cosmetics...(or refrigeration if
embalming is not desired...embalming fees and refrigeration fees are the same)

1 day visitation period, open or closed casket (usually Noon to 5:00 P.M) includes a Rosary
service the day of viewing (Russian Panachida, or Greek Trisagion)

Use of facilities and staff for funeral ceremony at our chapel or location of your choosing,
Monday through Friday, includes use of RCFC parking lot.

Use of equipment and staff for graveside service

Local transfer of decedent into our care (transfer from residence, add $300.00)

Use of the Hearse (vehicle that transports casket to church or cemetery)

Utility van for transfer of flowers to church or cemetery

Notification of death to Social Security and assisting with veterans benefits

This package DOES NOT include merchandise such as the casket, flowers, memorial package,
crucifixes, video tribute, or any cash advances items. (cash advances will be listed elsewhere)

Package #2) GRAVESIDE/CRYPTSIDE SERVICE ONLY Package Price: $2690.00

(Itemized Price: $3845.00)

Includes:

Basic services of the funeral director and staff (See GPL)

Refrigeration, at our funeral home, rather than embalming

Use of equipment and staff for graveside services, Monday through Friday

Local transfer of decedent into our care (transfer from residence, add $300.00)

Use of Hearse (vehicle that transports casket to cemetery)

Utility van for transfer of flowers to cemetery

Notification of death to Social Security and assisting with veterans benefits

This package DOES NOT include merchandise such as the casket, flowers, memorial package,
crucifixes or any cash advances items. (cash advances will be listed elsewhere)

Package #3) CREMATION WITH CELEBRATION OF LIFE GATHERING

Package Price: $2650.00
(Itemized Price: $4285.00)

Includes:

Basic services of the funeral director and staff (See GPL)

Refrigeration, at our funeral home, not a 3¢ party holding facility somewhere else!

Use of facilities and staff for memorial ceremony at our chapel or equipment and staff for
memorial ceremony at the location of your choosing, Monday through Friday, between 10:00
A.M. and 3:00 P.M., includes use of RCFC parking lot.

Use of friendship room with coffee service

Local transfer of decedent into our care (transfer from residence, add $300.00)

Utility van for transfer of your loved one to the crematory

Standard Cremation Fee (+ 300 Ibs. add $350Notification of death to Social Security and
assisting with veterans benefits.

This package DOES NOT include merchandise such as the cremation container, flowers,
memorial package, urns, video tribute, crucifixes or any cash advances items. (cash advances
will be listed elsewhere)
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Package #4) TRADITIONAL FUNERAL SERVICE FOLLOWED BY CREMATION

Package Price: $3825.00
(Itemized Price: $4870.00)

Includes:

Basic services of the funeral director and staff (See GPL)

Embalming (non-autopsy, non donor), dressing, casketing and cosmetics

1 day visitation period, open or closed casket (usually Noon to 5:00 P.M) includes a Rosary
service the day of viewing if desired.

Use of facilities and staff for funeral ceremony at our chapel or location of your choosing,
Monday through Friday, includes use of RCFC parking lot.

Local transfer of decedent into our care (transfer from residence, add $300.00)

Use of the Hearse (vehicle that transports casket to church or cemetery)

Utility van for transfer of your loved one to the crematory

Standard Cremation Fee (+300 Ibs. Add $350.00)

Notification of death to Social Security and assisting with veterans benefits

This package DOES NOT include merchandise such as the casket, flowers, memorial package,
video tribute, urns, crucifixes or any cash advances items.



Package #5)  BASIC CREMATION PACKAGE Package Price: $1426.00

A basic cremation is a cremation with no funeral ceremony or viewing of the body.

Includes:

Basic services of the funeral director and staff (See GPL)

Local transfer of your loved one into our care (transfer from residence, add $300.00)
Refrigeration, at our funeral home, not a 3¢ party holding facility somewhere else!
Utility van for transfer of your loved one to the crematory

Standard Cremation Fee (+300 Ibs. Add $350.00)

Minimum cremation container ($50.00)

Plastic urn

Sales Tax 8.25% ($4.13)

Permit for disposition of human remains ($12.00)

State filing fee ($8.50)

Notification of death to Social Security and assisting with veterans benefits

Does Not Include

certified death certificates ($24.00 each...health department fee)
dressing of un-embalmed remains ($225.00).
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o Private Family ID Viewing of un-embalmed remains... immediate family only...up to 15

Minutes...no clergy...no services...fee dependent upon circumstances....price range from
$250 to $450.00

Coordinating a gathering held elsewhere: $800.00 (securing location, clergy, etc.)

Qualified Veterans receive a 50% discount of above $800.00 fee for our services in scheduling,
traveling to, and directing a graveside service at the National Cemetery in Dixon....$400.00

(Add $100.00 if using the hearse to transport cremated remains and flowers.)

In today’s society, a funeral can be described using many different names or phrases. Such
phrases could be, Fellowship, Funeral Reception, Celebration of Life, Wake, Friendship

Gathering, Memorial Service, Simple Get Together or even Party. In our opinion, any

gathering of friends and family due to a death is indeed a type of funeral, no matter what it’s

“called”.

** The above fee of $1426.00 does not include the use of our parking lot when a gathering is held at
the VFW, which happens to be across the street from us.
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Worksheet of costs for contract:
* Cash Advance items *  (mostly optional)

Package 1, 2, 3, or 4:

Casket or cremation container

Urn (s)

Flowers

Memorial Package ($115.00 and up)
Crucifixes ($30.00 and up)

Air Tray ($225.00)

Air Crate (solid wood: $1500.00)

Video Presentation ($225.00)

Sales Tax on Merchandise (8.25%)
*Disposition Permit ($12.00 each)
*Certified Death Certificates ($24.00 each)
*Clergy Fee (Average $200.00)

*Church Fee (Average $200.00)

*Organist (Average $250.00)

*Funeral Notice (per line + picture, per day)
*Motorcycle escorts ($450.00 each)

*Tent set up (per cemetery)

*Limousine (s) quoted at time of arrangement
*Coroner’s fee (Yolo = $225.00 Sac. = $400.00)
*Airline Fees (quoted at time)

*Dept. of Consumer Affairs: $8.50
*Insurance Filing Fee: $250.00




